
WEIGHT MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FOR FAILED TESTS, MAKE-UP TESTS, AND PRIVATE TESTS

Master Assessors Wrestlers will be assigned appointments for a retest by the assessor at the site where they

Shannon Iseminger (Fremont) failed the hydration test. Late test or No Urine Sample Tests will not be allowed to begin

  Phone: 801-643-1983 testing until TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 21ST, 2023 AND ONLY BY APT. WITH A MASTER ASSESSOR (PRIVATE TEST)

  E-mail: shiseminger@wsd.net

Lisa Walker  (Springville) FEE SCHEDULE:

lisa.walker@nebo.edu Initial test at school appointment:    $10 billed to school

801 376-4954 (text only) Re-test (due to failed hydration only)   $15 billed to school

Larry Wiseman  Late Test or No Urine Sample = PRIVATE APT. Needed $15 billed to school plus indiv. pays assessor $15

  Phone: 801-243-7346

  E-mail: lkwiseman97@yahoo.com RE-TAKE SCHEDULE MONDAY NOVEMBER 20th, 2023:

Kristin Everett  (Pleasant Grove) WOODS CROSS  6-8 PM  WITH MARTY HEIM

  Phone: 801-830-2452 JORDAN HIGH SCHOOL    5-8 PM   WITH LARRY WISEMAN 

Email: keverett@alpinedistrict.org PLEASANT GROVE HIGH SCHOOL    5-8 PM  WITH KRISTIN EVERETT

Shaun Norton (Bear River) BEAR RIVER HIGH SCHOOL     5:45-8:45 PM   WITH SHAUN NORTON

435 720-1587 CRIMSON CLIFFS HIGH SCHOOL    6-8 PM   KORTNEY BLACKBURN

shaun.norton@besd.net FREMONT HIGH SCHOOL     3-6 PM    WITH SHANNON ISEMINGER 

Marty Heim  (Salt Lake City) MILLARD HIGH SCHOOL           5-7 PM  WITH LISA WALKER.    ?????   BEAVER

  Phone: 801 440-5158

Email: mnheim1@msn.com PRIVATE APPOINTMENTS LOCATION, ASSESSOR, AND DATE/TIME AVAILABLE
Kortney Blackburn ***Reminder that private testing cannot begin until Tuesday, November 21st (this testing
(801) 376-4932 is for those who could not make a urine sample or could not test at the original time.
kortneyb@outlook.com Please note that an athlete must wait 48 hours after any test before testing again.)
Mike Burggraf (Box Elder)

Mike.Burggraf@besd.net

(435) 720-1321


